
UMass Lowell (12-3  7-3 NE-10) -vs- Pace (6-8   4-5 NE-10)
01/10/09 at Pleasantville, NY - Goldstein Fit Center

 
 

 
 
UMass Lowell 71

Pace 64

Date: 01/10/09
Time: 3:30 p.m.
Attendance: 126
Site: Pleasantville, NY - Goldstein Fit Center
Referees: Joseph Manzione, Tim McKeon, Bob Spence

Score By Period 1 2 Total
UMass Lowell 32 39 71
Pace 30 34 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Kyle Caiola * 37 7-10 5-8 6-8 1-3 4 1 2 4 0 0 25
22 Craig Heatherly * 30 4-8 1-2 3-4 2-6 8 4 1 7 0 0 12
21 Victor Colon * 28 5-13 2-6 0-2 1-4 5 5 2 4 0 2 12
24 Kevin Carr * 38 1-8 1-7 5-6 0-3 3 2 6 2 0 1 8
25 Ali Kanaan * 26 3-6 0-0 2-4 3-6 9 5 1 3 2 1 8
23 Marcus Johnson 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 1 4
41 Justin Graham 7 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 2
05 Robert Walton 17 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 2 0 3 0
33 Terrel Randle 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
30 Joe Gore 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-49 9-23 18-26 9-26 35 22 15 24 2 9 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-24   45.83 % 5-12   41.67 % 5-8   62.50 %
Second Half 11-25   44.00 % 4-11   36.36 % 13-18   72.22 %
Total 22-49   44.9 % 9-23   39.1 % 18-26   69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 14 1st-15:21

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Adrian Mills * 27 3-11 0-3 8-10 2-3 5 2 0 6 0 1 14
33 Ryan Woods * 32 3-11 1-7 2-2 0-5 5 2 0 3 0 1 9
03 Carlos Howard * 28 2-10 0-7 3-4 3-1 4 4 2 2 0 1 7
12 Randy Wilson * 34 2-3 0-0 2-2 5-4 9 3 2 1 0 4 6
02 Laurence McGhee * 29 2-13 0-2 2-4 1-1 2 4 5 2 0 1 6
21 Delroy Daley 31 6-9 0-0 6-7 3-5 8 4 0 1 0 1 18
10 Callum Jones 7 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
22 Justin Alston 5 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
34 Wesley Dunning 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-60 1-19 27-33 17-24 41 21 9 18 0 11 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-29   27.59 % 0-6   0.00 % 14-16   87.50 %
Second Half 10-31   32.26 % 1-13   7.69 % 13-17   76.47 %
Total 18-60   30.0 % 1-19   5.3 % 27-33   81.8 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Laurence McGhee,(1)
Delroy Daley Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 1 2nd-16:08



First Half Box Score
UMass Lowell 32

Pace 30

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Kyle Caiola 17 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 6
22 Craig Heatherly 17 2-5 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 2 1 4 0 0 6
21 Victor Colon 14 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 1 6
24 Kevin Carr 18 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 1 0
25 Ali Kanaan 16 3-4 0-0 2-4 3-2 5 2 1 2 2 1 8
23 Marcus Johnson 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 4
41 Justin Graham 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
5 Robert Walton 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
33 Terrel Randle 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
30 Joe Gore 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-24 5-12 5-8 4-12 16 10 9 13 2 4 32
45.8 % 41.7 % 62.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Adrian Mills 8 1-2 0-0 3-3 1-0 1 2 0 3 0 0 5
33 Ryan Woods 15 2-5 0-3 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 1 6
3 Carlos Howard 13 2-6 0-3 2-2 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 1 6
12 Randy Wilson 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 3 2
2 Laurence McGhee 17 0-7 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 1 1
21 Delroy Daley 14 2-5 0-0 2-3 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 1 6
10 Callum Jones 7 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
22 Justin Alston 5 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
34 Wesley Dunning 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-29 0-6 14-16 9-12 21 8 3 12 0 9 30
27.6 % 0.0 % 87.5 %



Second Half Box Score
UMass Lowell 39

Pace 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Kyle Caiola 20 5-5 3-3 6-8 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 0 19
22 Craig Heatherly 13 2-3 0-0 2-2 2-5 7 2 0 3 0 0 6
21 Victor Colon 14 3-9 0-3 0-2 1-1 2 3 0 3 0 1 6
24 Kevin Carr 20 1-5 1-5 5-6 0-2 2 1 4 1 0 0 8
25 Ali Kanaan 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 1 0 0 0
23 Marcus Johnson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
41 Justin Graham 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Robert Walton 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 3 0
33 Terrel Randle 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Joe Gore 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-25 4-11 13-18 5-14 19 12 6 11 0 5 39
44.0 % 36.4 % 72.2 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Adrian Mills 19 2-9 0-3 5-7 1-3 4 0 0 3 0 1 9
33 Ryan Woods 17 1-6 1-4 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 3
3 Carlos Howard 15 0-4 0-4 1-2 1-0 1 3 2 1 0 0 1
12 Randy Wilson 20 1-2 0-0 2-2 4-1 5 3 2 0 0 1 4
2 Laurence McGhee 12 2-6 0-2 1-2 1-0 1 3 2 2 0 0 5
21 Delroy Daley 17 4-4 0-0 4-4 1-3 4 3 0 0 0 0 12
10 Callum Jones 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Justin Alston 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Wesley Dunning 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-31 1-13 13-17 8-12 20 13 6 6 0 2 34
32.3 % 7.7 % 76.5 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UMass Lowell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pace
19:44 MISS LAYUP by MCGHEE,LAURENCE

REBOUND DEF by HEATHERLY,CRAIG --
GOOD 3PTR by HEATHERLY,CRAIG 19:22 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by CARR,KEVIN --

19:14 MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,CARLOS
REBOUND DEF by COLON,VICTOR --
MISS 3PTR by COLON,VICTOR 18:56
REBOUND OFF by KANAAN,ALI --
GOOD LAYUP by KANAAN,ALI(in the paint) 18:53 5-0 V 5

18:33 MISS LAYUP by MILLS,ADRIAN
REBOUND DEF by CAIOLA,KYLE --
TURNOVER  by HEATHERLY,CRAIG 18:18

17:57 TURNOVER  by WOODS,RYAN
STEAL  by COLON,VICTOR 17:55
GOOD LAYUP by HEATHERLY,CRAIG(in the paint) 17:39 7-0 V 7
ASSIST  by COLON,VICTOR --

17:27 MISS LAYUP by MCGHEE,LAURENCE
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLS,ADRIAN

17:23 MISS 3PTR by WOODS,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by COLON,VICTOR --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:12
MISS LAYUP by HEATHERLY,CRAIG 16:58
REBOUND OFF by KANAAN,ALI --
MISS LAYUP by KANAAN,ALI 16:53
REBOUND OFF by KANAAN,ALI --

16:42 FOUL  by MCGHEE,LAURENCE
GOOD FT by KANAAN,ALI 16:42 8-0 V 8
MISS FT by KANAAN,ALI 16:42

-- REBOUND DEF by DALEY,DELROY
SUB IN by GORE,JOE 16:42
SUB OUT by CARR,KEVIN 16:42

16:42 SUB IN by DALEY,DELROY
16:42 SUB OUT by HOWARD,CARLOS
16:21 TURNOVER  by WILSON,RANDY

SUB IN by CARR,KEVIN 16:21
SUB OUT by GORE,JOE 16:21
MISS 3PTR by CARR,KEVIN 16:10

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,RANDY
16:04 MISS 3PTR by WOODS,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by KANAAN,ALI --
GOOD 3PTR by CAIOLA,KYLE 15:49 11-0 V 11
ASSIST  by CARR,KEVIN --

15:45 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by GRAHAM,JUSTIN 15:45
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MARCUS 15:45
SUB OUT by CARR,KEVIN 15:45
SUB OUT by KANAAN,ALI 15:45

15:39 MISS JUMPER by DALEY,DELROY
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MARCUS --
GOOD 3PTR by COLON,VICTOR 15:21 14-0 V 14
ASSIST  by CAIOLA,KYLE --
FOUL  by JOHNSON,MARCUS 15:14
SUB IN by CARR,KEVIN 15:14
SUB OUT by CAIOLA,KYLE 15:14
FOUL  by COLON,VICTOR 14:59

14:59 14-1 V 13 GOOD FT by MILLS,ADRIAN
14:59 14-2 V 12 GOOD FT by MILLS,ADRIAN
14:59 14-3 V 11 GOOD FT by MILLS,ADRIAN



SUB IN by RANDLE,TERREL 14:59
SUB OUT by HEATHERLY,CRAIG 14:59

14:59 SUB IN by JONES,CALLUM
14:59 SUB OUT by WOODS,RYAN
14:42 MISS JUMPER by DALEY,DELROY

-- REBOUND OFF by DALEY,DELROY
14:31 MISS LAYUP by MCGHEE,LAURENCE

REBOUND DEF by COLON,VICTOR --
TURNOVER  by COLON,VICTOR 14:20
SUB IN by KANAAN,ALI 14:20
SUB IN by CAIOLA,KYLE 14:20
SUB OUT by RANDLE,TERREL 14:20
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,JUSTIN 14:20
FOUL  by KANAAN,ALI 14:11

14:11 MISS FT by DALEY,DELROY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:11 14-4 V 10 GOOD FT by DALEY,DELROY
14:01 FOUL  by DALEY,DELROY
14:01 SUB IN by DUNNING,WESLEY
14:01 SUB OUT by WILSON,RANDY

MISS JUMPER by COLON,VICTOR 13:58
-- REBOUND DEF by DALEY,DELROY

13:51 FOUL  by DUNNING,WESLEY
13:51 TURNOVER  by DUNNING,WESLEY

SUB IN by HEATHERLY,CRAIG 13:51
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MARCUS 13:51

13:40 FOUL  by JONES,CALLUM
GOOD FT by KANAAN,ALI 13:40 15-4 V 11
MISS FT by KANAAN,ALI 13:40

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNNING,WESLEY
SUB IN by RANDLE,TERREL 13:40
SUB OUT by COLON,VICTOR 13:40

13:27 15-6 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by MILLS,ADRIAN
-- ASSIST  by MCGHEE,LAURENCE

TURNOVER  by KANAAN,ALI 13:14
13:12 STEAL  by DUNNING,WESLEY
13:06 TURNOVER  by MILLS,ADRIAN
13:06 SUB IN by ALSTON,JUSTIN
13:06 SUB OUT by MILLS,ADRIAN

MISS 3PTR by CAIOLA,KYLE 12:51
-- REBOUND DEF by ALSTON,JUSTIN

12:42 TURNOVER  by ALSTON,JUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by HEATHERLY,CRAIG 12:27

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNNING,WESLEY
FOUL  by CARR,KEVIN 12:13

12:13 MISS FT by MCGHEE,LAURENCE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:13 15-7 V 8 GOOD FT by MCGHEE,LAURENCE
SUB IN by GRAHAM,JUSTIN 12:13
SUB IN by WALTON,ROBERT 12:13
SUB OUT by CARR,KEVIN 12:13
SUB OUT by KANAAN,ALI 12:13
MISS 3PTR by HEATHERLY,CRAIG 11:52
REBOUND OFF by GRAHAM,JUSTIN --
TURNOVER  by HEATHERLY,CRAIG 11:46

11:45 STEAL  by DUNNING,WESLEY
11:41 MISS LAYUP by MCGHEE,LAURENCE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
11:37 SUB IN by HOWARD,CARLOS
11:37 SUB IN by WOODS,RYAN
11:37 SUB OUT by JONES,CALLUM
11:37 SUB OUT by MCGHEE,LAURENCE



GOOD 3PTR by CAIOLA,KYLE 11:21 18-7 V 11
ASSIST  by RANDLE,TERREL --

10:55 TURNOVER  by DALEY,DELROY
STEAL  by GRAHAM,JUSTIN 10:54

10:51 FOUL  by HOWARD,CARLOS
GOOD FT by GRAHAM,JUSTIN 10:51 19-7 V 12
GOOD FT by GRAHAM,JUSTIN 10:51 20-7 V 13
SUB IN by KANAAN,ALI 10:51
SUB IN by COLON,VICTOR 10:51
SUB IN by CARR,KEVIN 10:51
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,JUSTIN 10:51
SUB OUT by RANDLE,TERREL 10:51
SUB OUT by CAIOLA,KYLE 10:51

10:30 MISS LAYUP by ALSTON,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,CARLOS

10:27 20-9 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by HOWARD,CARLOS
FOUL  by HEATHERLY,CRAIG 10:11
TURNOVER  by HEATHERLY,CRAIG 10:11

10:11 SUB IN by MCGHEE,LAURENCE
10:11 SUB OUT by ALSTON,JUSTIN
09:48 MISS 3PTR by WOODS,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by CARR,KEVIN --
TURNOVER  by WALTON,ROBERT 09:37

09:34 STEAL  by WOODS,RYAN
09:33 MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,CARLOS

-- REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,CARLOS
FOUL  by COLON,VICTOR 09:28

09:28 20-10 V 10 GOOD FT by HOWARD,CARLOS
09:28 20-11 V 9 GOOD FT by HOWARD,CARLOS

SUB IN by CAIOLA,KYLE 09:28
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MARCUS 09:28
SUB OUT by COLON,VICTOR 09:28
SUB OUT by WALTON,ROBERT 09:28

09:28 SUB IN by WILSON,RANDY
09:28 SUB OUT by DALEY,DELROY

MISS 3PTR by CARR,KEVIN 09:14
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,RANDY

08:47 20-13 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by WOODS,RYAN
-- ASSIST  by MCGHEE,LAURENCE

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,MARCUS 08:33
-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,CARLOS

08:26 MISS LAYUP by MCGHEE,LAURENCE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:22 SUB IN by MILLS,ADRIAN
08:22 SUB OUT by DUNNING,WESLEY
08:09 TURNOVER  by MILLS,ADRIAN

STEAL  by CARR,KEVIN 08:03
TURNOVER  by CARR,KEVIN 08:02

08:00 STEAL  by HOWARD,CARLOS
07:59 FOUL  by MILLS,ADRIAN
07:59 TURNOVER  by MILLS,ADRIAN

GOOD LAYUP by KANAAN,ALI(in the paint) 07:41 22-13 V 9
ASSIST  by HEATHERLY,CRAIG --

07:34 MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,CARLOS
REBOUND DEF by KANAAN,ALI --

07:06 FOUL  by MILLS,ADRIAN
GOOD FT by HEATHERLY,CRAIG 07:06 23-13 V 10
MISS FT by HEATHERLY,CRAIG 07:06

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,RANDY
07:06 SUB IN by DALEY,DELROY
07:06 SUB OUT by MILLS,ADRIAN
07:00 23-15 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by DALEY,DELROY(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by MCGHEE,LAURENCE
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MARCUS(in the paint) 06:44 25-15 V 10
ASSIST  by KANAAN,ALI --

06:15 25-17 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by DALEY,DELROY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CAIOLA,KYLE 06:03

05:56 STEAL  by WILSON,RANDY
05:54 MISS JUMPER by DALEY,DELROY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by COLON,VICTOR 05:50
SUB OUT by HEATHERLY,CRAIG 05:50
TURNOVER  by CAIOLA,KYLE 05:36

05:35 STEAL  by WILSON,RANDY
05:31 TURNOVER  by HOWARD,CARLOS

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:30
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MARCUS(in the paint) 05:18 27-17 V 10
ASSIST  by COLON,VICTOR --
FOUL  by JOHNSON,MARCUS 05:09

05:09 27-18 V 9 GOOD FT by WOODS,RYAN
05:09 27-19 V 8 GOOD FT by WOODS,RYAN

SUB IN by HEATHERLY,CRAIG 05:09
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MARCUS 05:09
TURNOVER  by HEATHERLY,CRAIG 04:53

04:51 STEAL  by DALEY,DELROY
04:45 TURNOVER  by WOODS,RYAN

STEAL  by KANAAN,ALI 04:44
MISS 3PTR by CAIOLA,KYLE 04:38

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,RYAN
04:09 27-21 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,RYAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by KANAAN,ALI(in the paint) 03:47 29-21 V 8
03:26 29-23 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,CARLOS(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:23
03:23 SUB IN by DUNNING,WESLEY
03:23 SUB IN by JONES,CALLUM
03:23 SUB OUT by WILSON,RANDY
03:23 SUB OUT by MCGHEE,LAURENCE

MISS JUMPER by CARR,KEVIN 03:04
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,CALLUM

02:53 MISS LAYUP by JONES,CALLUM
BLOCK  by KANAAN,ALI 02:53

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by RANDLE,TERREL 02:53
SUB OUT by HEATHERLY,CRAIG 02:53

02:51 MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,CARLOS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by WALTON,ROBERT 02:44
SUB OUT by RANDLE,TERREL 02:44
TURNOVER  by KANAAN,ALI 02:24

02:01 FOUL  by WOODS,RYAN
02:01 TURNOVER  by WOODS,RYAN
02:01 SUB IN by MCGHEE,LAURENCE
02:01 SUB IN by ALSTON,JUSTIN
02:01 SUB OUT by HOWARD,CARLOS
02:01 SUB OUT by WOODS,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by CAIOLA,KYLE 01:46
-- REBOUND DEF by MCGHEE,LAURENCE

01:38 MISS LAYUP by MCGHEE,LAURENCE
BLOCK  by KANAAN,ALI 01:38

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by KANAAN,ALI 01:33

01:33 29-24 V 5 GOOD FT by JONES,CALLUM
01:33 29-25 V 4 GOOD FT by JONES,CALLUM

SUB IN by GRAHAM,JUSTIN 01:33



SUB OUT by KANAAN,ALI 01:33
01:33 SUB IN by WILSON,RANDY
01:33 SUB OUT by DUNNING,WESLEY

TURNOVER  by WALTON,ROBERT 01:19
01:19 STEAL  by MCGHEE,LAURENCE

SUB IN by HEATHERLY,CRAIG 01:19
SUB OUT by WALTON,ROBERT 01:19

01:06 MISS LAYUP by ALSTON,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,RANDY

01:03 29-27 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,RANDY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by GRAHAM,JUSTIN 00:52

00:50 STEAL  by WILSON,RANDY
FOUL  by CAIOLA,KYLE 00:40

00:40 29-28 V 1 GOOD FT by ALSTON,JUSTIN
00:40 29-29 GOOD FT by ALSTON,JUSTIN

SUB IN by WALTON,ROBERT 00:40
SUB OUT by CAIOLA,KYLE 00:40
GOOD 3PTR by COLON,VICTOR 00:17 32-29 V 3
ASSIST  by WALTON,ROBERT --

00:01 MISS JUMPER by MCGHEE,LAURENCE
-- REBOUND OFF by DALEY,DELROY

FOUL  by HEATHERLY,CRAIG 00:01
00:01 32-30 V 2 GOOD FT by DALEY,DELROY
00:01 TURNOVER  by JONES,CALLUM

SUB IN by RANDLE,TERREL 00:01
SUB OUT by COLON,VICTOR 00:01

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UMass Lowell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pace
TURNOVER  by HEATHERLY,CRAIG 19:40

19:40 STEAL  by MILLS,ADRIAN
19:24 MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,CARLOS

-- REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,CARLOS
FOUL  by COLON,VICTOR 19:10

19:10 32-31 V 1 GOOD FT by WILSON,RANDY
19:10 32-32 GOOD FT by WILSON,RANDY

MISS 3PTR by CARR,KEVIN 18:58
REBOUND OFF by HEATHERLY,CRAIG --
GOOD 3PTR by CAIOLA,KYLE 18:51 35-32 V 3
ASSIST  by CARR,KEVIN --

18:22 MISS 3PTR by MILLS,ADRIAN
REBOUND DEF by KANAAN,ALI --

18:09 FOUL  by WILSON,RANDY
TURNOVER  by CAIOLA,KYLE 18:08

18:06 STEAL  by WILSON,RANDY
FOUL  by HEATHERLY,CRAIG 18:04

18:04 MISS FT by HOWARD,CARLOS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:04 35-33 V 2 GOOD FT by HOWARD,CARLOS
MISS 3PTR by COLON,VICTOR 17:57
REBOUND OFF by CAIOLA,KYLE --
GOOD LAYUP by CAIOLA,KYLE(in the paint) 17:51 37-33 V 4

17:34 37-35 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by MCGHEE,LAURENCE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by COLON,VICTOR(in the paint) 17:20 39-35 V 4

17:18 FOUL  by WILSON,RANDY
MISS FT by COLON,VICTOR 17:18

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLS,ADRIAN
17:18 SUB IN by DALEY,DELROY
17:18 SUB OUT by HOWARD,CARLOS
17:06 39-37 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by MILLS,ADRIAN(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by COLON,VICTOR 16:55
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLS,ADRIAN

FOUL  by HEATHERLY,CRAIG 16:48
16:48 MISS FT by MILLS,ADRIAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:48 39-38 V 1 GOOD FT by MILLS,ADRIAN

SUB IN by JOHNSON,MARCUS 16:48
SUB OUT by HEATHERLY,CRAIG 16:48

16:40 FOUL  by MCGHEE,LAURENCE
MISS 3PTR by CARR,KEVIN 16:20

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,RYAN
FOUL  by JOHNSON,MARCUS 16:08

16:08 39-39 GOOD FT by MILLS,ADRIAN
16:08 39-40 H 1 GOOD FT by MILLS,ADRIAN

SUB IN by WALTON,ROBERT 16:03
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MARCUS 16:03
GOOD LAYUP by COLON,VICTOR(in the paint) 15:44 41-40 V 1
ASSIST  by CARR,KEVIN --

15:44 FOUL  by DALEY,DELROY
MISS FT by COLON,VICTOR 15:44

-- REBOUND DEF by DALEY,DELROY
15:14 MISS JUMPER by MILLS,ADRIAN

REBOUND DEF by KANAAN,ALI --
MISS 3PTR by COLON,VICTOR 14:50

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,RANDY
14:41 MISS 3PTR by MCGHEE,LAURENCE

-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,RANDY
FOUL  by KANAAN,ALI 14:36

14:36 FOUL  by MCGHEE,LAURENCE
14:36 FOUL TECH by MCGHEE,LAURENCE
14:36 MISS FT by MCGHEE,LAURENCE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:36 41-41 GOOD FT by MCGHEE,LAURENCE

GOOD FT by CARR,KEVIN 14:36 42-41 V 1
GOOD FT by CARR,KEVIN 14:36 43-41 V 2
SUB IN by GRAHAM,JUSTIN 14:36
SUB OUT by KANAAN,ALI 14:36

14:36 SUB IN by HOWARD,CARLOS
14:36 SUB OUT by MCGHEE,LAURENCE

GOOD 3PTR by CAIOLA,KYLE 14:18 46-41 V 5
ASSIST  by WALTON,ROBERT --

13:47 46-44 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by WOODS,RYAN
-- ASSIST  by HOWARD,CARLOS

TURNOVER  by CAIOLA,KYLE 13:35
13:14 TURNOVER  by MILLS,ADRIAN

STEAL  by WALTON,ROBERT 13:12
GOOD JUMPER by COLON,VICTOR 13:02 48-44 V 4

12:46 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by KANAAN,ALI 12:46
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,JUSTIN 12:46

12:30 MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,CARLOS
REBOUND DEF by KANAAN,ALI --
GOOD 3PTR by CARR,KEVIN 12:11 51-44 V 7
ASSIST  by CAIOLA,KYLE --

11:50 MISS JUMPER by MILLS,ADRIAN
REBOUND DEF by COLON,VICTOR --
MISS LAYUP by KANAAN,ALI 11:17

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by GRAHAM,JUSTIN 11:12
SUB OUT by KANAAN,ALI 11:12

11:12 SUB IN by MCGHEE,LAURENCE
11:12 SUB OUT by MILLS,ADRIAN



10:49 TURNOVER  by MCGHEE,LAURENCE
STEAL  by COLON,VICTOR 10:46
FOUL  by COLON,VICTOR 10:46
TURNOVER  by COLON,VICTOR 10:46

10:38 51-46 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by DALEY,DELROY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCGHEE,LAURENCE

10:35 FOUL  by DALEY,DELROY
10:35 FOUL TECH by DALEY,DELROY

GOOD FT by CARR,KEVIN 10:35 52-46 V 6
GOOD FT by CARR,KEVIN 10:35 53-46 V 7
FOUL  by GRAHAM,JUSTIN 10:35

10:35 53-47 V 6 GOOD FT by DALEY,DELROY
FOUL  by KANAAN,ALI 10:26
TURNOVER  by KANAAN,ALI 10:26

10:10 FOUL  by MCGHEE,LAURENCE
10:10 TURNOVER  by MCGHEE,LAURENCE

SUB IN by KANAAN,ALI 10:10
SUB IN by HEATHERLY,CRAIG 10:10
SUB OUT by WALTON,ROBERT 10:10
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,JUSTIN 10:10

10:10 SUB IN by MILLS,ADRIAN
10:10 SUB OUT by MCGHEE,LAURENCE

TURNOVER  by COLON,VICTOR 10:05
SUB IN by RANDLE,TERREL 10:03
SUB OUT by COLON,VICTOR 10:03

09:41 MISS 3PTR by MILLS,ADRIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,RANDY

09:36 53-49 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by DALEY,DELROY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILSON,RANDY

GOOD LAYUP by CAIOLA,KYLE(in the paint) 09:16 55-49 V 6
08:53 55-51 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by MILLS,ADRIAN

-- ASSIST  by HOWARD,CARLOS
MISS JUMPER by KANAAN,ALI 08:16

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLS,ADRIAN
FOUL  by RANDLE,TERREL 08:13

08:13 MISS FT by MILLS,ADRIAN
REBOUND DEF by KANAAN,ALI --
MISS 3PTR by CARR,KEVIN 07:55

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,RYAN
07:46 MISS 3PTR by WOODS,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by HEATHERLY,CRAIG --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:35
TURNOVER  by HEATHERLY,CRAIG 07:20
FOUL  by KANAAN,ALI 07:02

07:02 55-52 V 3 GOOD FT by MILLS,ADRIAN
07:02 55-53 V 2 GOOD FT by MILLS,ADRIAN

SUB IN by WALTON,ROBERT 07:02
SUB OUT by KANAAN,ALI 07:02
MISS JUMPER by COLON,VICTOR 06:36

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,RYAN
06:19 MISS 3PTR by WOODS,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by HEATHERLY,CRAIG --
TURNOVER  by HEATHERLY,CRAIG 06:12

06:08 TURNOVER  by HOWARD,CARLOS
STEAL  by WALTON,ROBERT 06:06

06:02 FOUL  by WOODS,RYAN
GOOD FT by HEATHERLY,CRAIG 06:02 56-53 V 3
GOOD FT by HEATHERLY,CRAIG 06:02 57-53 V 4
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MARCUS 06:02
SUB OUT by HEATHERLY,CRAIG 06:02

05:49 MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,CARLOS
REBOUND DEF by CARR,KEVIN --



TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MARCUS 05:30
SUB IN by HEATHERLY,CRAIG 05:30
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MARCUS 05:30

05:30 SUB IN by MCGHEE,LAURENCE
05:30 SUB OUT by HOWARD,CARLOS
05:12 MISS JUMPER by WOODS,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by HEATHERLY,CRAIG --
MISS LAYUP by COLON,VICTOR 05:00
REBOUND OFF by WALTON,ROBERT --
MISS LAYUP by WALTON,ROBERT 04:58
REBOUND OFF by HEATHERLY,CRAIG --
GOOD LAYUP by HEATHERLY,CRAIG(in the paint) 04:46 59-53 V 6

04:38 MISS LAYUP by MILLS,ADRIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by DALEY,DELROY

04:36 59-55 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by DALEY,DELROY(in the paint)
SUB IN by COLON,VICTOR 04:34
SUB OUT by RANDLE,TERREL 04:34
MISS 3PTR by CARR,KEVIN 04:28

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,RYAN
04:02 MISS JUMPER by WOODS,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by HEATHERLY,CRAIG --
TURNOVER  by COLON,VICTOR 03:40

03:40 SUB IN by HOWARD,CARLOS
03:40 SUB OUT by WOODS,RYAN
03:23 MISS LAYUP by MCGHEE,LAURENCE

REBOUND DEF by HEATHERLY,CRAIG --
GOOD LAYUP by HEATHERLY,CRAIG(in the paint) 03:07 61-55 V 6
ASSIST  by CARR,KEVIN --

02:41 MISS LAYUP by MILLS,ADRIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by MCGHEE,LAURENCE

02:38 61-57 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MCGHEE,LAURENCE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CARR,KEVIN 02:28

02:09 MISS 3PTR by MCGHEE,LAURENCE
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLS,ADRIAN

02:04 TURNOVER  by MILLS,ADRIAN
STEAL  by WALTON,ROBERT 02:02

02:00 FOUL  by HOWARD,CARLOS
MISS FT by CAIOLA,KYLE 02:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CAIOLA,KYLE 02:00

-- REBOUND DEF by DALEY,DELROY
01:46 MISS 3PTR by MILLS,ADRIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,RANDY
01:43 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,RANDY

REBOUND DEF by CARR,KEVIN --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:26
MISS LAYUP by HEATHERLY,CRAIG 01:13
REBOUND OFF by COLON,VICTOR --
MISS LAYUP by COLON,VICTOR 01:11

-- REBOUND DEF by DALEY,DELROY
FOUL  by COLON,VICTOR 01:07

01:06 61-58 V 3 GOOD FT by DALEY,DELROY
01:06 61-59 V 2 GOOD FT by DALEY,DELROY

SUB IN by JOHNSON,MARCUS 01:06
SUB OUT by COLON,VICTOR 01:06

01:06 SUB IN by WOODS,RYAN
01:06 SUB OUT by HOWARD,CARLOS

GOOD 3PTR by CAIOLA,KYLE 00:47 64-59 V 5
ASSIST  by CARR,KEVIN --

00:36 TURNOVER  by MILLS,ADRIAN
STEAL  by JOHNSON,MARCUS 00:34

00:32 FOUL  by DALEY,DELROY



MISS FT by CARR,KEVIN 00:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CARR,KEVIN 00:32 65-59 V 6

00:30 65-61 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,RANDY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCGHEE,LAURENCE

00:29 FOUL  by WILSON,RANDY
GOOD FT by CAIOLA,KYLE 00:29 66-61 V 5
GOOD FT by CAIOLA,KYLE 00:29 67-61 V 6

00:27 MISS LAYUP by MCGHEE,LAURENCE
-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,RANDY

00:23 67-63 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by DALEY,DELROY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILSON,RANDY

FOUL  by CARR,KEVIN 00:19
00:19 67-64 V 3 GOOD FT by DALEY,DELROY
00:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:13 FOUL  by HOWARD,CARLOS

GOOD FT by CAIOLA,KYLE 00:13 68-64 V 4
GOOD FT by CAIOLA,KYLE 00:13 69-64 V 5

00:13 SUB IN by HOWARD,CARLOS
00:13 SUB IN by ALSTON,JUSTIN
00:13 SUB OUT by DALEY,DELROY
00:13 SUB OUT by WILSON,RANDY
00:06 MISS 3PTR by WOODS,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by CAIOLA,KYLE --
00:04 FOUL  by HOWARD,CARLOS

GOOD FT by CAIOLA,KYLE 00:04 70-64 V 6
GOOD FT by CAIOLA,KYLE 00:04 71-64 V 7

00:00 MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,CARLOS
REBOUND DEF by CAIOLA,KYLE --


